

PRESS RELEASE

RWB Group AG becomes Munich Private Equity AG and appoints Daniel Bertele and Marc Dellmann to the board

- The renaming of the parent company reflects a new strategy of giving more target groups access to high-quality private equity fund investments
- Horst G\u00fcdel, previous board member and founding partner, becomes Chairman of the Supervisory Board as planned
- Daniel Bertele (already board member of RWB PrivateCapital Emissionshaus AG)
 and Marc Dellmann (previously Head of Private Equity & Infrastructure at UBS
 Asset Management, among others) complete the board with Norman Lemke
 (founding partner of the business group)

Oberhaching (Greater Munich Area), February 2, 2021. RWB Group AG is now called Munich Private Equity AG (MPE). The renaming of the group follows a strategic realignment. In the future, MPE will offer tailor-made exclusive private equity fund investment access to several target groups – going beyond the private investor customer segment.

"We have been offering private investors access to the private equity asset class since 1999. With our 'RWB' brand, we are known in the market as a specialist in private equity with proven experience for the special needs of this target group", says Norman Lemke, CEO of Munich Private Equity AG. "Our new strategy focuses on even more target groups and sales channels. We want to reflect this with a new name for the parent company", Lemke continues.

The subsidiary and AIF manager RWB PrivateCapital Emissionshaus AG (RWB) will continue to offer safety-oriented private equity fund of funds with comparatively lower contribution amounts under the RWB brand. With around 130,000 investment contracts, RWB is the most experienced European provider in the private investor customer segment. With the MPEP Luxembourg Management S.à r.l. (MPEP) subsidary, MPE also



successfully serves institutional investors with thoughtfully diversified private equity fund portfolios, providing meaningful access to the best mid-cap buyout fund managers in Europe and North America. The Luxembourg-based AIF manager closed its MPEP Fund III last year after its initial active fundraising among institutional investors, well above the planned target.

Daniel Bertele and Marc Dellmann appointed to the board

In addition to the new company name, the board of directors at Munich Private Equity AG is also changing. Horst Güdel, who co-founded the group of companies in 1999 and headed it up to now as a board member with Norman Lemke, becomes Chairman of the Supervisory Board as planned. Norman Lemke will operate as CEO in the future. Daniel Bertele is appointed Chief Financial Officer. He has been working in various management positions for the group since 2008 and has been a board member of RWB PrivateCapital Emissionshaus AG since 2017.

Marc Dellmann, a proven private markets expert, has been recruited for the position of Chief Sales Officer. "We are pleased to welcome Marc Dellmann. With his extensive expertise, he underpins our strategic growth initiatives. In particular, he will play a key role in opening up new investor groups and new sales channels", says Norman Lemke, CEO of Munich Private Equity AG. Marc Dellmann has more than 25 years of experience in private equity. He has held a variety of positions including Head of Private Equity & Infrastructure at UBS Asset Management as well as managerial positions at UBS, Allianz, Apax Partners and CEPRES. "With MPEP and RWB, Munich Private Equity owns a unique combination of making institutional investment quality accessible to private investors with low contribution amounts", says Marc Dellmann, CSO of Munich Private Equity AG. "In times of low interest rates and the need for private provision, this is an enormous opportunity that MPE can offer its customers and partners with its comprehensive value chain, even including a digital enabled end-to-end remote advisory service between advisor and client. I am very pleased to be able to actively shape the future of the group as part of the team."



About Munich Private Equity AG:

Munich Private Equity AG (MPE) is one of the leading private equity specialists in Europe. For more than 20 years, the business group has enabled private and institutional investors to access the most exclusive private equity funds in the world. MPE maps the entire life cycle of private equity fund investments through specialized subsidiaries. Multi-award-winning portfolio management and tailor made administrative and risk management processes are the foundation of our services.

www.mpe.ag

Press contact:

Philipp Klöckner Munich Private Equity AG

tel.: +49 89/6666 94-446 philipp.kloeckner@mpe.ag